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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 510 510 510

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 474 972 1446 1220 226 0 28 1107 306 0 15 814
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stur
year placed
(2014-15) 558 514 (2016-17) 350 123 50000 (fifty thousand) 142
(2015-16) 540 448 (2017-18) 306 112 96000 (ninety six thousand) 161
(2016-17) 510 450 (2018-19) 359 83 120000 (one lack twenty 215
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
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Financial Year

Utiliged gurbunt

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

358686 (Three lakh fifty eight thou
sand six hundred eighty six only)

1784359 (Seventeen lakh eighty fo
ur thousand three hundred fifty ni
ne only)

316180 (Three lakh sixteen thuosa
nd one hundred eighty only)

81852290 (eight crore eighteen lak
h fifty two thousand two hundred
ninety only)

349535 (Three lakhs forty nine tho
usand five hundred thirty five only)

1577670 (Fifteen Lakhs seventy sev
en thousand six hundred seventy o
nly)

Utiligéd Arunt

Utilised Amount

366778 (three lakh sixty six thousa
nd seven hundred seventy eight on

ly)

851004 (eight lakh fifty one thousa
nd and four only)

0 (Zero)

92344226 (Nine crore twenty three
lakhs forty four thousand two hun
dred and twenty six)

4418226 (forty four lakhs eighteen
thousand two hundred and twenty
SiX)

1224878 (Twelve Lakhs twenty four
thousand Eight hundred and seven
ty eight only)

utiligéd @vibu

Utilised Amou

354774 (Three Lakh fifty
thousand seventy four «

592056 (five lakh ninety
and fifty six only)

37573 (Thirty seven tho
hundred seventy three

102071643 (Ten crore t
seventy one thousand s
forty three only)

4154967 (one lakhs fifty
and nine hundred and ¢
only)

465603 (Four lakhs sixty
and six hundred and thi

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto Grade
05-11-2016 04-11-2021 3.21

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the



1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous acaden

(2018-19).
3
S.No. Nameof Name of
the the Award
Faculty
1 Dr Best
Bharathi  Paper at
Prakash ~ American
School
2 Dr Visting
Bharathi  fellowship
Prakash
3 Mrs Karnataka
Rajashri  Kalashree
S
Shenoy

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Dr Udaya
KumarM A

2 Dr Ammalukutty
M P

3 Dr Rajalakshmi N
K

4 Sri Shama Bhat N

5 Pattabhirama
Somayaji H

6 Rathnavathi T

7 Nagarathna N
Rao

8 SumaT
Rodannavara

9 Kumara
Subhramanya
Bhat A

10 Jayaraj N

Age

59

62

58

60

60

60

48

51

52

49

Name of the Central
government
agency/international
agencies from where
award has been received

American Business
School Paris France

Jawaharala Nehru center
for advanced studies
Bangalore

Karnataka Sangeeth
Nirithya Academe

Designation

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Address of the
Agency giving award

Basha Research
Corporation, Plot
No-12 Hakeemabad
Colony, Chintakunta
Hyderabad
Telangana-500074

Jawaharala Nehru
center for advanced
studies and research
Jakkur Bangalore

Karnataka Sangeeth
Nirithya Academe,
Bangalore Karnataka

Contact Email ID of the Agency

drhafeez@basharesearch.com

sanyal@jncasr.ac.in

karnatakasangeeta@gmail.com

Gender Qualification

Male Ph.D 447
Female Ph.D 434
Female Ph.D 398
Male M.A 407
Male M.A 310
Female Ph.D 419
Female Ph.D 291
Female Ph.D 277
Male Ph.D 277
Male Ph.D 314

Experience
(In Months)

Year of
receiving
award

2018

2018

2018

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Email ID of the faculty

bharathiomega@gmail.com

bharathiomega@gmail.com

rajashriammul1@gmail.com

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Contact no.
of the
faculty

9448615117

9448615117

9741016931

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

22:07- -
1983

2208 -
1984

2208 -
1987

01-12- -
1986

3103 -
1995

15-10- -
1984

02-08- -
1996

18-08- -
1997

13-08- -
1997

20-07- -
1994



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Ganapathy

Gowda S

Meenakshi M M

Jayavantha Nayak

Latha A Pandit

Shani KR

Mahendramani

Rao K

Gayathri

A Harish

Aruna Kumari

Indira )

Usha KM

Lakshman K

Sanjay Annarao

Chethana UV

Subramanya Bhat

S

Veerabhadrappa

Bharathi Pilar

Shobha

Siddaraju M N

Geetha M

Nagarathna K A

Bharathi Prakash

Sunanda U

54

54

57

57

62

39

58

56

55

57

56

46

61

53

41

51

42

45

49

49

60

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.A.(Sociology)

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.COM

315

163

352

376

315

422

82

418

419

303

422

303

82

316

278

278

56

338

75

213

212

82

466

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-07-
1994

21-03-
2007

01-07-
1991

19-06-
1989

18-07-
1994

30-08-
1985

03-12-
2013

09-11-
1985

16-10-
1985

28-07-
1995

30-08-
1985

02-07-
1995

05-12-
2013

25-07-
1994

06-08-
1997

07-08-
1997

11-11-
2013

12-08-
1992

11-11-
2013

03-02-
2003

03-02-
2003

03-12-
2013

06-12-
1982



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Meena S

Kajampady

Anasuya Rai

Subhashini

Srivastha

Sudha N Vaidhya

Yathish Kum

Abbokar Siddiq

Dayakar B

Vanaja

Prashanth M

Poojar Jayashree

Muddu

Sowmya Praveen

K

Surekha

Vidya Kishan Alva

Rovina Sharon

Soans

Mahantesh

Hiremath

Parinitha Shetty

Pushpalatha B

Rajesha M D

Shreedevi Hegde

Bhavya

SrirajB S

Rekha G N

Shekhar Angadi

60

57

54

49

51

47

62

49

28

37

35

29

39

34

28

38

49

30

35

42

34

36

33

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

NET

SLET

MP.Ed.

SLET

SLET

MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

NET

SLET

M.COM

SLET

M.COM

M.Sc.

466

408

315

288

278

278

408

280

48

48

118

48

82

96

24

60

72

36

72

60

96

60

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-12-
1982

08-11-
1986

25-07-
1994

01-01-
1996

07-08-
1997

11-08-
1997

26-12-
1986

05-06-
1997

07-08-
2017

19-06-
2017

26-06-
2018

23-08-
2018

25-06-
2018

25-07-
2018

25-06-

2018

25-07-

2018

25-06-
2018

25-06-
2018

25-06-
2018

01-07-
2018

26-06-
2018

25-06-
2018

25-06-
2018



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Niveditha

Lynsha | R Lobo

Vandana

LAKSHMI PRIYA

KS

Asha

Shaila U

Karthik Pai H

Giriyappa

Razeena

Varsha P K

Jyothi

Jnaneshwari

AJITH KUMAR
DSOUZA

KUMARASWAMY
M

Thafsiya M K
Swasthika A
Megha

Bairavi VB
Fathimath
Naimannisha
Mrs Vinoda

Dr Nagarathna
Shetty
Sharanaya K

Rukmaya M

Guruprasada TN

34

30

56

29

37

52

26

41

29

25

44

43

46

26

25

30

23

24

44

36

29

45

33

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

M. Phil

M.A.(Political Science)

M.COM

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc(Phy)

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A.(Economics)

MJ: Master of Journalism

60

60

96

56

60

252

54

156

36

36

24

96

204

36

24

84

24

36

24

30

24

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-07-
2017

25-06-
2018

25-06-
2018

11-07-
2018

25-08-
2018

25-06-
2018

12-07-
2018

25-06-
2018

25-06-
2018

11-07-
2018

07-08-
2018

25-06-
2018

27-11-
2017

11-06-
2016

03-07-
2017

02-01-
2012

08-08-
2018

11-08-
2018

01-02-
2016

12-07-
2018

11-07-
2018

08-08-
2018

10-06-
2018

16-04-
2019

17-10-
2018

16-04-
2019



80 Dheeraj 25 Lecturer Male M.A 24 No Yes 11-07- -
2018



