

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Institute ID: IR-C-C-16872 Institute Name: University College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	510	510	510			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	474	972	1446	1220	226	0	28	1107	306	0	15	814

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	558	514	(2016-17)	350	123	50000 (fifty thousand)	142
(2015-16)	540	448	(2017-18)	306	112	96000 (ninety six thousand)	161
(2016-17)	510	450	(2018-19)	359	83	120000 (one lack twenty thousand)	215

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17

Financial Year	Utili200841190unt	Utili 201 Aft& unt	Utilized & mo
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amo
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	358686 (Three lakh fifty eight thou sand six hundred eighty six only)	366778 (three lakh sixty six thousa nd seven hundred seventy eight on ly)	354774 (Three Lakh fift thousand seventy four
New Equipment for Laboratories	1784359 (Seventeen lakh eighty fo ur thousand three hundred fifty ni ne only)	851004 (eight lakh fifty one thousa nd and four only)	592056 (five lakh ninet and fifty six only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	316180 (Three lakh sixteen thuosa nd one hundred eighty only)	0 (Zero)	37573 (Thirty seven the hundred seventy three
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	81852290 (eight crore eighteen lak h fifty two thousand two hundred ninety only)	92344226 (Nine crore twenty three lakhs forty four thousand two hun dred and twenty six)	102071643 (Ten crore t seventy one thousand forty three only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	349535 (Three lakhs forty nine tho usand five hundred thirty five only)	4418226 (forty four lakhs eighteen thousand two hundred and twenty six)	4154967 (one lakhs fift and nine hundred and only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	1577670 (Fifteen Lakhs seventy sev en thousand six hundred seventy o nly)	1224878 (Twelve Lakhs twenty four thousand Eight hundred and seven ty eight only)	465603 (Four lakhs sixt and six hundred and th

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from	Valid upto	Grade
05-11-2016	04-11-2021	3.21

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academ (2018-19).

3

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact no. of the faculty
1	Dr Bharathi Prakash	Best Paper at American School	American Business School Paris France	Basha Research Corporation, Plot No-12 Hakeemabad Colony, Chintakunta Hyderabad Telangana-500074	drhafeez@basharesearch.com	2018	bharathiomega@gmail.com	9448615117
2	Dr Bharathi Prakash	Visting fellowship	Jawaharala Nehru center for advanced studies Bangalore	Jawaharala Nehru center for advanced studies and research Jakkur Bangalore	sanyal@jncasr.ac.in	2018	bharathiomega@gmail.com	9448615117
3	Mrs Rajashri S Shenoy	Karnataka Kalashree	Karnataka Sangeeth Nirithya Academe	Karnataka Sangeeth Nirithya Academe , Bangalore Karnataka	karnatakasangeeta@gmail.com	2018	rajashriammu1@gmail.com	9741016931

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr Udaya KumarM A	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	447	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1983	
2	Dr Ammalukutty M P	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	434	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1984	
3	Dr Rajalakshmi N K	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	398	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1987	
4	Sri Shama Bhat N	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	407	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1986	
5	Pattabhirama Somayaji H	60	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	310	Yes	Yes	31-03- 1995	
6	Rathnavathi T	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	419	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1984	
7	Nagarathna N Rao	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	291	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1996	
8	Suma T Rodannavara	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1997	
9	Kumara Subhramanya Bhat A	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	13-08- 1997	
10	Jayaraj N	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	20-07- 1994	

11	Ganapathy	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	315	Yes	Yes	30-07-	
	Gowda S	54		ividic		515			1994	
12	Meenakshi M M	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2007	
13	Jayavantha Nayak	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	352	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1991	
14	Latha A Pandit	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	376	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1989	
15	Shani K R	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	315	Yes	Yes	18-07- 1994	
16	Mahendramani Rao K	62	Associate Professor	Female	M.A.(Sociology)	422	Yes	Yes	30-08- 1985	
17	Gayathri	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2013	
18	A Harish	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	418	Yes	Yes	09-11- 1985	
19	Aruna Kumari	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	419	Yes	Yes	16-10- 1985	
20	Indira J	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	28-07- 1995	
21	Usha K M	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	422	Yes	Yes	30-08- 1985	
22	Lakshman K	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1995	
23	Sanjay Annarao	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2013	
24	Chethana U V	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	316	Yes	Yes	25-07- 1994	
25	Subramanya Bhat S	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	278	Yes	Yes	06-08- 1997	
26	Veerabhadrappa	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1997	
27	Bharathi Pilar	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	56	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2013	
28	Shobha	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	338	Yes	Yes	12-08- 1992	
29	Siddaraju M N	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2013	
30	Geetha M	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	213	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2003	
31	Nagarathna K A	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2003	
32	Bharathi Prakash	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2013	
33	Sunanda U	60	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	466	Yes	Yes	06-12- 1982	

34	Meena S Kajampady	60	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	466	Yes	Yes	07-12- 1982	
35	Anasuya Rai	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	08-11- 1986	
36	Subhashini Srivastha	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	315	Yes	Yes	25-07- 1994	
37	Sudha N Vaidhya	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1996	
38	Yathish Kum	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1997	
39	Abbokar Siddiq	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	11-08- 1997	
40	Dayakar B	62	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	408	Yes	Yes	26-12- 1986	
41	Vanaja	49	Other	Female	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	05-06- 1997	
42	Prashanth M	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2017	
43	Poojar Jayashree Muddu	37	Lecturer	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	
44	Sowmya Praveen K	35	Lecturer	Female	SLET	118	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2018	
45	Surekha	29	Other	Female	MP.Ed.	48	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2018	
46	Vidya Kishan Alva	39	Lecturer	Female	SLET	82	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
47	Rovina Sharon Soans	34	Lecturer	Female	SLET	96	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2018	
48	Mahantesh Hiremath	28	Lecturer	Male	MCJ: Masters of Communication & Journalism	24	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
49	Parinitha Shetty	38	Lecturer	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2018	
50	Pushpalatha B	49	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
51	Rajesha M D	30	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
52	Shreedevi Hegde	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
53	Bhavya	42	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2018	
54	Sriraj B S	34	Lecturer	Male	SLET	96	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2018	
55	Rekha G N	36	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
56	Shekhar Angadi	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	

57	Niveditha	34	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	
58	Lynsha l R Lobo	30	Lecturer	Female	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
59	Vandana	56	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	96	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
60	LAKSHMI PRIYA KS	29	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	56	No	Yes	11-07- 2018	
61	Asha	37	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(Political Science)	60	No	Yes	25-08- 2018	
62	Shaila U	52	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
63	Karthik Pai H	26	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	54	No	Yes	12-07- 2018	
64	Giriyappa	41	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
65	Razeena	29	Lecturer	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
66	Varsha P K	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	36	No	Yes	11-07- 2018	
67	Jyothi Jnaneshwari	44	Lecturer	Female	SLET	24	No	Yes	07-08- 2018	
68	AJITH KUMAR DSOUZA	43	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2018	
69	KUMARASWAMY M	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2017	
70	Thafsiya M K	26	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	36	No	Yes	11-06- 2016	
71	Swasthika A	25	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	24	No	No	03-07- 2017	16-04- 2019
72	Megha	30	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	84	No	Yes	02-01- 2012	
73	Bairavi V B	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	No	No	08-08- 2018	17-10- 2018
74	Fathimath Naimannisha	24	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	No	Yes	11-08- 2018	
75	Mrs Vinoda	44	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	36	No	No	01-02- 2016	16-04- 2019
76	Dr Nagarathna Shetty	36	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	24	No	Yes	12-07- 2018	
77	Sharanaya K	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	30	No	Yes	11-07- 2018	
78	Rukmaya M	45	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Economics)	24	No	Yes	08-08- 2018	
79	Guruprasada TN	33	Lecturer	Male	MJ: Master of Journalism	24	No	Yes	10-06- 2018	

	8	0	Dheeraj	25	Lecturer	Male	M.A	24	No	Yes	11-07- 2018	
--	---	---	---------	----	----------	------	-----	----	----	-----	----------------	--